
9:00

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

13:00

13:15

13:30

13:45

14:00

15:30

15:45

16:00

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

17:15

17:30

17:45

18:00

18:15

18:30

18:45

19:00

19:15

19:30

19:45

20:00

20:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

13:00

13:15

16:00

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

17:15

17:30

17:45

18:00

18:15

18:30

18:45

19:00

19:15

19:30

19:45

20:00

20:15

FRIDAY 26 SEPTEMBER - MORNING FRIDAY 26 SEPTEMBER - AFTERNOON    

SATURDAY 27 SEPTEMBER - MORNING   SATURDAY 27 SEPTEMBER - AFTERNOON

Mapping cultural 
networks: Connecting 
practices, territories 
and communities
CyC

Opening event
Àgora Cívica 

Presentation of the 
Cultural Rights Plan of 
the Ministry of Culture
CyC

Culture of peace
CyC

Legislative initiatives 
on cultural rights at 
the regional level
CyC

Cultural rights, 
the bridge between 
universality 
and diversity

Towards 
pluri(di)versity
CyC

Active citizenship: 
transformative 
practices
CyC

The AECID culture 
and development 
stategy CyC

 Linguistic diversity: 
Saying the world 
CyC

Re-imagining culture: 
from production to 
social value  CyC

 Culture, conflicts and 
peace building
CyC

Linguistic rights 
and economic 
arguments for 
linguistic diversity 
DPL 

Encounters and 
misencounters: The 
formats, boundaries 
and languages of art in 
the face of conflict
CyC

Right to culture and 
education: practices 
for active citizenship
CyC

The myth of 
miscegenation
CyC

Living memories: 
Being active agents in 
reparation and 
peace-building 
processes
CyC

Contributions from 
the UNESCO Chair of 
Cultural Policies and 
Management of Brazil 
to Mondiacult 2025
CyC

Information session 
and presentation of 
funding opportunities 
from the Creative 
Europe programme
CyC

Take the floor, 
occupy the space: 
agency processes 
CyC

600 years of history 
and culture of the 
Romani people
CyC

Governing the world 
through linguistic 
diversity 
DPL

Social diversity and 
linguistic diversity in 
the classroom 
DPL

Critical Pedagogy for 
Artificial Intelligences 
CyC

Presentation of the 
Nomadic Laboratory 
and the SURES 
network CyC

Sustainability, 
Creativity, Care, 
Wellbeing  
CGLU

Why we need a 
culture goal now
CGLU

Aesthetics of 
resistance: artistic 
creation and 
culture of peace
CyC

Global cultural 
networks at COP30 
CGLU

On the Fribourg 
Declaration
CyC

The culture goal in the 
Post-2030 Agenda
CyC

AI and cultural creation: 
subjects and 
challenges of the future
CyC

Who controls 
technology? 
Algorithms and 
sovereignty: a political 
genealogy of artificial 
intelligence
CyC Performative talk by 

Paula Bruna: “Jondo 
vegetal”
CyC

Culture and inequalities
CyC

Biocultures and 
climate/ecosocial 
justice
CyC AI and regulatory 

frameworks: 
transnational 
challenges
CyC

Critical intersections: 
artificial intelligence, 
biases and subjectivities
CyC

Culture as a global 
public good
CyC

Connect, participate, 
transform: cultural 
mediation 
experiences
CyC

Culture on the waves 
CyC

Future “Agendas” for 
Culture: A space to 
collectively imagine a 
fairer and more 
sustainable cultural 
ecosystem                  
CyC

Ethical frameworks: 
biases, sustainability 
and inequalities in the 
algorithmic age
CyC

 Summit of 
Mayors
(by invitation)
CGLU

CCCB - Sala Teatre MACBA - Auditori Meier CCCB - Hall CCCB - Sala Teatre MACBA - Auditori Meier CCCB - Hall CCCB - Sala Mirador CCCB - Aules IEC - Sala Prat de la Riba

CCCB - Sala Teatre MACBA - Auditori Meier CCCB - Hall CCCB - Sala Mirador CCCB - Sala Teatre MACBA - Auditori Meier CCCB - Hall CCCB - Sala Mirador CCCB - Sala Raval CCCB - Pati de les Dones

Programa  -  420x560mm

Parallel event to  
MONDIACULT 2025

VIEW THE FULL PROGRAM
AGORACIVICA.CAT/PROGRAMA

PROGRAM 
OF ACTIVITIES 

EN



9:00

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

13:00

13:15

13:30

13:45

14:00

15:30

15:45

16:00

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

17:15

17:30

17:45

18:00

18:15

18:30

18:45

19:00

19:15

19:30

19:45

20:00

20:15

20:30

20:45

21:00

21:15

21:30

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

13:00

13:15

13:30

13:45

14:00

14:15

15:30

15:45

16:00

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

17:15

17:30

17:45

18:00

18:15

18:30

18:45

19:00

19:15

19:30

19:45

20:00

20:15

20:30

9.45h

16.45h

15.30h

12.00h

12.30h

15.30h

18.00h

16.45h

9.00h

9.00h

9.00h

16.30h

9.30h

15:30

15:45

16:00

16:15

16:30

16:45

17:00

17:15

17:30

17:45

18:00

18:15

18:30

18:45

26/09

28/09

29/09

30/09

01/10

TUESDAY 30 SEPTEMBER - MORNING TUESDAY 30 SEPTEMBER - AFTERNOON

WEDNESDAY 1 OCTOBER - MORNING  WEDNESDAY 1 OCTOBER - AFTERNOON

MONDAY 29 SEPTEMBER - AFTERNOON

Breakfast, Giants for 
Peace and 
presentation of the 
Barcelona Declaration
Cult

Cultures in 
resistance, rights in 
construction. 
Cabaret of projects 
from the Culturopolis 
2025 selection
Cult

The cultural 
dimension of human 
rights
Cult

Deprogramming the 
world: open-air 
cinema for cultural 
rights
Cult

Weaving common 
futures: International 
processes and 
convergences to 
advance cultural 
rights
Cult

Presentation of 
DeclarAcción
Cult

In a chaotic world... Let's 
make music!    Cult

The first supper: 
transformative cuisine 
and shared dining   Cult

Concert by the Niterói 
Apprentice Orchestra
Cult

Warm up, you're coming 
on! Culture, sport and 
postcodes to break 
down inequalities
Places limited
(prior registration)
Cult

Show "Warm up, you're 
coming on!”  Cult

New tools for public and 
community assessment 
and evaluation of 
cultural rights
Cult

From the classroom to 
Tik Tok: youth and 
language
AC

Presentation of 
CulturaCoop and its ten 
guiding principles
Cult

Culture against 
genocide
Cult

Culture is a common 
good, or what the 
collective management 
of a mountain, a 
technology or a festival 
have in common
Cult

Dream of the Land
Cult

Cultures that 
transform cities and 
territories
AC

Forum of Barcelona 
Province Councillors 
for Culture (by 
invitation)

From Campinas to 
Barcelona: weaving 
new Ibero-American 
networks of culture 
points
(pre-registration 
required)
Cult

The user and the beast
Cult

Fair of initiatives
Cult

Cultures in 
resistance, rights in 
construction. 
Cabaret of projects 
from the Culturopolis 
2025 selection
Cult

Making music, 
defending rights 
Cult

A wish for the future: 
Feminist culture to 
imagine the world to 
come
Cult

Performance: 
“For Four Horsemen”
Cult

Creative transitions: 
culture, innovation 
and local 
development in the 
post-digital era
AC

New scenarios for local 
cultures: between the 
metaverse and the 
neighbourhood square
AC

Towards a network of 
creative networks
AC

Platforms and 
precarity: towards a 
new and fair cultural 
economy?
AC

Day Time Place Activity

Palau Robert Professional day

CERC Debates on the protection of at-risk 
artists and cultural rights

Archive of the Crown of Aragón, 
Barcelona History Museum and 
the Museu Frederic Marès

Meetings (invitation only)

Institut français Barcelona Seminar on Arts, Heritage and Conflict

Barcelona History Resilient Cities and Societies Conference

Institut français Barcelona Seminar on Fair Culture

El Born Creative writing contest 

Antic Teatre - Creation Space Debate "The right to language, a cultural right"

Institute of Catalan Studies Conference days

Institute of Catalan Studies Seminar "Culture, heritage and crisis in the 
Mediterranean"

Institute of Catalan Studies Conference “Cultural institutes in dialogue 
to address global challenges”

Institute of Catalan Studies Debate "Promoting culture"

Hotel SB Diagonal Zero Diagonal Creative Tourism Forum

EUNIC, Institut Ramon Llull and the European Commission 

CoNCA and IFACCA 

PEN Català and ICORN 

Canadian Commission for UNESCO, UNESCO Chair at Université Laval 

British Council, Goethe-Institut and Ukrainian Institute 

German, French and Kenyan Commissions for UNESCO and 
UNESCO Chair at Université Laval 

UOC UNESCO Pau Casals Chair and the Gabeiras Foundation 

 Xtrax, Without Walls, ICEC, British Council, Arts Council England, 
Unlimited, and Manchester City Council 

Organiser 

IEMED and Anna Lindh Foundation 

IEMED and Anna Lindh Foundation 

IRL and EUNIC 

Aliança Catalunya 2030 

Creative Tourism Network 

Culture, the best 
recipe for health
DC

Creative ecologies: 
sustainability and 
innovation in 
cultural economies 
AC

Augmented creativity: 
Artificial Intelligence 
and cultural practices 
AC

Gender equality at the 
heart of cultural 
policies
AC

Creation in Catalan 
on the Internet 
AC

The value of culture in 
health and wellbeing
AC

Catalan culture in 
transition: language, 
creation and 
community!
AC

TOPICS

CyC The Culture and Citizenship team of the Ministry of Culture

Cultural rights

Cult The Culturopolis team of Barcelona Provincial Council 

Cultural and linguistic diversity

AC Session curated by the curatorial team of Àgora Cívica

Technologies and artificial intelligence

DPL Session organised by the Ministry of Language Policy

Culture and peace

DC Session organised by the Ministry of Culture

Cities and the Culture Goal on global agendas

CGLU Session organised within the framework of the 6th Culture Summit by United Cities and Local Governments  

Cultural ecosystems

Complementary activities

ORGANISED BY

This year's La Mercè highlights the tangible and intangible Catalan cultural heritage 
recognised by UNESCO with street performances to celebrate the love, respect and 
pride we feel for our cultural expressions and identity markers, from castellers (human 
towers) to sardana gatherings to Gaudí poetry, among others.

As part of the celebration, the Park Güell Plaça de la Natura will be the setting for the show 
Immaterial, by Cia. Voël (Saturday 27, 5.30 pm and 7.00 pm), which blends Russian 
acrobatic circus with references to Catalan cultural heritage elements recognised by 
UNESCO.  We’ll be celebrating the centenary of Antonio González Batista, “El 
Pescadilla”, a musician without whom rumba – currently in the process of being 
recognised as UNESCO heritage – would not be what it is today, in the Plaça de la 
Catedral (Wednesday 24, 8.00 pm).  The company Insectotròpics will present their 
travelling show, El batec de la memòria, inspired by the symbolic and organic universe of 
Gaudí, on Passeig de Gràcia (Tuesday 23, 10.00 pm, and Friday 26, 8.30 pm and 11.00 pm) 
, and, of course, we will proudly celebrate gatherings of sardana dancers and the two 
traditional casteller days.

CCCB - Hall CCCB - Auditori CCCB - Pati de les Dones MACBA - Auditori Meier CCCB - Hall CCCB - Auditori CCCB - Pati de les Dones CERC Plaça Terenci Moix

MACBA - Auditori Meier CCCB - Hall CCCB - Auditori CERC MACBA - Auditori Meier CCCB - Hall CCCB - Auditori CCCB - Pati de les Dones

ÀGORA IN A NETWORK ACTIVITIES ORGANISED BY DIFFERENT INSTITUTIONS AND ENTITIES

MACBA - Auditori Meier CCCB - Sala Mirador IEC - Sala Prat de la Riba IEC - Sala Coromines

LA MERCÈ WITH THE LIVING HERITAGE OF THE CITY 

More information at: www.lamerce.barcelona
Organised by: Barcelona City Council, with the collaboration 
of the Government of Catalonia


