

FRIDAY 26 SEPTEMBER - MORNING

	CCCB - Sala Teatre	MACBA - Auditori Meier	CCCB - Hall	
9:00	Opening event			
9:15	Àgora Cívica			
9:30	Cultural rights,			
9:45	the bridge between			
10:00	universality and diversity			
10:15				
10:30				
10:45				
11:00	Presentation of the			
11:15	Cultural Rights Plan of			
11:30	the Ministry of Culture CyC			
11:45				
12:00	Legislative initiatives		Active citizenship:	
12:15	on cultural rights at the regional level		transformative	
12:30	CyC		practices CyC	
12:45			Oyo	
13:00	Towards		Mapping cultural	
13:15	pluri(di)versity	Culture of peace	networks: Connecting	
13:30	СуС	CyC	practices, territories	
13:45			and communities CyC	
14:00			0,0	

FRIDAY 26 SEPTEMBER - AFTERNOON

	CCCB - Sala Teatre	MACBA - Auditori Meier	CCCB-Hall	CCCB - Sala Mirador	CCCB - Aules	IEC - Sala Prat de la Riba
15:30 15:45				Sustainability, Creativity, Care,		Governing the world through linguistic
16:00 16:15			Take the floor, occupy the space:	Wellbeing CGLU		diversity DPL
16:30 16:45	Re-imagining culture: from production to	Culture, conflicts and peace building	agency processes CyC			
17:00 17:15	social value CyC Right to culture and	СуС	600 years of history and culture of the			Social diversity and
17:30 17:45	education: practices for active citizenship CyC	Encounters and	Romani people CyC			linguistic diversity in the classroom
18:00 18:15	0,0	misencounters: The formats, boundaries and languages of art in	Contributions from the UNESCO Chair of		Critical Pedagogy for Artificial Intelligences	
18:30	The myth of miscegenation CyC	the face of conflict	Cultural Policies and Management of Brazil to Mondiacult 2025 CyC		СуС	Linguistic rights and economic arguments for linguistic diversity DPL
18:45			Presentation of the			
19:00		Living memories: Being active agents in reparation and peace-building	Nomadic Laboratory and the SURES network CyC			
19:15		processes CyC	The AECID culture and development stategy CyC			
19:30	Linguistic diversity:		Information session			
19:45	Saying the world CyC		and presentation of funding opportunities			
20:00	Oyo		from the Creative			
20:15			Europe programme CyC			

SATURDAY 27 SEPTEMBER - MORNING

	CCCB - Sala Teatre	MACBA - Auditori Meier	CCCB-Hall	CCCB - Sala Mirador
9:30 9:45				Global cultural networks at COP30
10:00 10:15 10:30	On the Fribourg Declaration CyC			CGLU
10:45 11:00 11:15	The culture goal in the Post-2030 Agenda CyC	Al and cultural creation: subjects and	Aesthetics of resistance: artistic	
11:30 11:45	Why we need a culture goal now CGLU	challenges of the future CyC	creation and culture of peace CyC	
12:00				
12:15 12:30 12:45 13:00		Who controls technology? Algorithms and sovereignty: a political genealogy of artificial intelligence CyC		
13:15				

SATURDAY 27 SEPTEMBER - AFTERNOON

	CCCB - Sala Teatre	MACBA - Auditori Meier	CCCB - Hall	CCCB - Sala Mirador	CCCB - Sala Raval	CCCB - Pati de les Dones
16:00 16:15			Critical intersections: artificial intelligence, biases and subjectivities	Summit of Mayors (by invitation)		
16:30	Culture and inequalities		CyC	CGLU		
16:45	CyC					
17:00		Ethical frameworks:	Culture as a global			Culture on the waves
17:15		biases, sustainability	public good			CyC
17:30		and inequalities in the algorithmic age	CyC			
17:45	Biocultures and	CyC				
18:00	climate/ecosocial		Connect, participate,			
18:15	justice CyC	Al and regulatory	transform: cultural	Future "Agendas" for		
18:30		frameworks:	mediation experiences	Culture: A space to		
18:45		transnational challenges CyC	CyC	collectively imagine a fairer and more sustainable cultural		
19:00				ecosystem CyC		
19:15						
19:30					Performative talk by	
19:45					Paula Bruna: "Jondo	
20:00					vegetal" CyC	
20:15						



MONDAY 29 SEPTEMBER - AFTERNOON

	MACBA - Auditori Meier	CCCB - Sala Mirador	IEC - Sala Prat de la Riba	IEC - Sala Coromines
15:30	Creation in Catalan	Gender equality at the	Creative ecologies:	Culture, the best
15:45	on the Internet	heart of cultural	sustainability and	recipe for health
16:00	AC	policies AC	innovation in cultural economies	DC
16:15			AC	
16:30				
16:45				
17:00				
17:15				
17:30	Catalan culture in	The value of culture in	Augmented creativity:	
17:45	transition: language, creation and	health and wellbeing AC	Artificial Intelligence and cultural practices	
18:00	community!	AC	AC AC	
18:15	AC			
18:30				
18:45				

TUESDAY 30 SEPTEMBER - MORNING

	CCCB - Hall	CCCB - Auditori	CCCB - Pati de les Dones	
9:00			Breakfast, Giants for	
9:15			Peace and presentation of the	
9:30			Barcelona Declaration	
9:45			Cult	
10:00				
10:15				
10:30				
10:45				
11:00				
11:15			The cultural	
11:30			dimension of human	
11:45			rights Cult	
12:00				
12:15			Deprogramming the	
12:30	Cultures in		world: open-air cinema for cultural	
12:45	resistance, rights in construction.	Weaving common	rights	
13:00	Cabaret of projects	futures: International processes and	Cult	
13:15	from the Culturopolis	convergences to		
13:30	2025 selection Cult	advance cultural rights Cult		
13:45				
14:00				

TUESDAY 30 SEPTEMBER - AFTERNOON

	MACBA - Auditori Meier	CCCB-Hall	CCCB - Auditori	CCCB - Pati de les Dones	CERC	Plaça Terenci Moix
15:30	From the classroom to	Presentation of			New tools for public and	
15:45	Tik Tok: youth and language AC	DeclarAcción Cult			community assessment and evaluation of cultural rights	
16:00 16:15		Presentation of CulturaCoop and its ten guiding principles Cult	Culture is a common good, or what the collective management of a mountain, a technology or a festival		Cult	
16:30			have in common Cult			Warm up, you're coming
16:45			Cult			on! Culture, sport and
17:00						postcodes to break down inequalities Places limited (prior registration)
17:15						Cult
17:30	Cultures that			Culture against		
17:45	transform cities and territories			genocide Cult		
18:00	AC AC			Cuit		
18:15						
18:30				Dream of the Land		
18:45				Cult		
19:00 19:15					Show "Warm up, you're coming on!" Cult	
19:30						
19:45					In a chaotic world Let's	
20:00					make music! Cult	
20:15						
20:30					The first supper:	
20:45					transformative cuisine and shared dining Cult	
21:00					Concert by the Niterói	
21:15					Apprentice Orchestra	
21:30					Cult	

WEDNESDAY 1 OCTOBER - MORNING

	MACBA - Auditori Meier	CCCB - Hall	CCCB - Auditori	CERC
9:30	Creative transitions:			
9:45	culture, innovation and local			
10:00	development in the		A wish for the future:	
10:15	post-digital era		Feminist culture to	
10:30	AC		imagine the world to come	
10:45			Cult	
11:00		From Campinas to		
11:15		Barcelona: weaving		
11:30		new Ibero-American networks of culture		
11:45		points		
12:00	New scenarios for local	(pre-registration required)		
12:15	cultures: between the	Cult		
12:30	metaverse and the neighbourhood square			
12:45	AC			Forum of Barcelona
13:00		Cultures in		Province Councillors
13:15		resistance, rights in		for Culture (by invitation)
13:30		construction. Cabaret of projects		iii ii
13:45		from the Culturopolis		
14:00		2025 selection		
14:15		Cult		

WEDNESDAY 1 OCTOBER - AFTERNOON

	MACBA - Auditori Meier	CCCB-Hall	CCCB - Auditori	CCCB - Pati de les Dones
15:30 15:45	Towards a network of creative networks AC	Making music, defending rights Cult		
16:00 16:15 16:30		Fair of initiatives Cult		
16:45 17:00				
17:15 17:30	Platforms and			
17:45 18:00 18:15	precarity: towards a new and fair cultural economy? AC			
18:30 18:45			The user and the beast	
19:00 19:15			Cult	
19:30 19:45				Performance: "For Four Horsemen"
20:0020:1520:30				Cult

LA MERCÈ WITH THE LIVING HERITAGE OF THE CITY

This year's La Mercè highlights the tangible and intangible Catalan cultural heritage recognised by UNESCO with street performances to celebrate the love, respect and pride we feel for our cultural expressions and identity markers, from *castellers* (human towers) to sardana gatherings to Gaudí poetry, among others.

As part of the celebration, the Park Güell Plaça de la Natura will be the setting for the **show** *Immaterial*, **by Cia. Voël** (Saturday 27, 5.30 pm and 7.00 pm), which blends Russian acrobatic circus with references to Catalan cultural heritage elements recognised by UNESCO. We'll be celebrating the **centenary of Antonio González Batista**, "El **Pescadilla**", a musician without whom rumba – currently in the process of being recognised as UNESCO heritage – would not be what it is today, in the Plaça de la Catedral (Wednesday 24, 8.00 pm). The company Insectotròpics will present their **travelling show**, *El batec de la memòria*, inspired by the symbolic and organic universe of Gaudí, on Passeig de Gràcia (Tuesday 23, 10.00 pm, and Friday 26, 8.30 pm and 11.00 pm) , and, of course, we will proudly celebrate gatherings of *sardana* dancers and the two traditional *casteller* days.

More information at: www.lamerce.barcelona
Organised by: Barcelona City Council, with the collaboration
of the Government of Catalonia

ÀGORA IN A NETWORK ACTIVITIES ORGANISED BY DIFFERENT INSTITUTIONS AND ENTITIES

Day	Time	Place	Activity	Organiser
26/09	9.45h	Palau Robert	Professional day	Xtrax, Without Walls, ICEC, British Council, Arts Council England, Unlimited, and Manchester City Council
	16.45h	CERC	Debates on the protection of at-risk artists and cultural rights	UOC UNESCO Pau Casals Chair and the Gabeiras Foundation
28/09	15.30h	Archive of the Crown of Aragón, Barcelona History Museum and the Museu Frederic Marès	Meetings (invitation only)	CoNCA and IFACCA
	12.00h	Institut français Barcelona	Seminar on Arts, Heritage and Conflict	British Council, Goethe-Institut and Ukrainian Institute
	12.30h	Barcelona History	Resilient Cities and Societies Conference	Canadian Commission for UNESCO, UNESCO Chair at Université Laval
	15.30h	Institut français Barcelona	Seminar on Fair Culture	German, French and Kenyan Commissions for UNESCO and UNESCO Chair at Université Laval
29/09	18.00h	El Born	Creative writing contest	IEMED and Anna Lindh Foundation
	16.45h	Antic Teatre - Creation Space	Debate "The right to language, a cultural right"	PEN Català and ICORN
30/09	9.00h	Institute of Catalan Studies	Conference days	IRL and EUNIC
	9.00h	Institute of Catalan Studies	Seminar "Culture, heritage and crisis in the Mediterranean"	IEMED and Anna Lindh Foundation
	9.00h	Institute of Catalan Studies	Conference "Cultural institutes in dialogue to address global challenges"	EUNIC, Institut Ramon Llull and the European Commission
	9.30h	Hotel SB Diagonal Zero Diagonal	Creative Tourism Forum	Creative Tourism Network
01/10	16.30h	Institute of Catalan Studies	Debate "Promoting culture"	Aliança Catalunya 2030